Subject: Affirmative Action, OJT Pilot Program, P	re-Award DBE/SBE
Contract Number: 40-146	
FAP No.: 0082 (140)	
Contract Amount: \$2,369,396.50	
Funding Source: 80% FHWA/20% State	
Bid Opening Date: 1/12/22	
OJT Requirement: No	
Requirement: 12% DBE 🛛 SBE 🗆 GFE 🗆	Prime is a DBE: Yes $\Box$ No $\boxtimes$
% and Dollar Amount Requirement: 12%/\$284,327.	.58
Contractor: Mizzy Construction Inc.	
Date: 1/18/22	
To: Debra A. Goss, Manager	From: Carrie A. Cyr Ext. 2134
Office of Contract Compliance	Contracts Section
Please indicate if this contractor has an approved A	Affirmative Action Plan on file? <u>x</u> Yes <u>No</u>
If yes, indicate the expiration date: <u>4/30/2023</u>	
Is this Firm enrolled in the OJT Pilot Program? _	YesNo

In accordance with the provisions, the contractor has submitted the following within 5 days to meet the pre-award requirements for this contract.

This Contractor has met the 5 day Federal Guideline for DBE Submittals.

Subcontractor	Race/Gender	Amount	Amount
		Nominated (\$)	Credited (\$)
Clean Slate Environmental, Inc.		111,482.00	111,482.00
CT Paving, LLC		115,065.70	115,065.70
Warning Lights, Inc.		72,390.50	65,996.50
Total		298,938.20	292,544.20

Please review and indicate if you find this submittal acceptable by signing below. If you find any nominated subcontractor is not to receive credit for any line item but the prime still meets the minimum requirement, please indicate your exception below.

<u>9-3-2022</u> Date

Office of Contract Compliance

Comments:\_\_\_The amounted credited on the commitment form differs from this memo because Clean Slate is not eligible to receive DBE credit for the cost of the disposal site. The amount to be credited on this memo is the correct amount.

#### CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (CTDOT)

PRE-AWARD DBE COMMITMENT APPROVAL REQUEST

#### TO BE SUBMITTED WITHIN THE TIME FRAME INDICATED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS

DBE Subcontractor:

Only certified DBE firms and only for work which they have been certified for will be approved by CDOT toward the goal. Department's DBE directory is available on CTDOT's website or by calling 860-594-2171 Sheet 1

CDOT Project Number (s):	040-0146					
Town(s) of:	East Haddam					
Submitted By (Prime):	Mizzy Construction					
Original Bid (\$):	\$2,369,396.50					
Dollar amount subcontracte	ed to this DBE firm (\$):	115,065.70				
Dollar amount requested for (	115,065.70	**				

of commitment and will be measured by the Commercially Useful Function the Subcontractor performs.

12 Please be advised that by submitting this form you (the prime) agree that the total Credited amount will be the amount

NAICS Code (s) assoc	iated with this submission:	23731
Address:	678 Cromwell Avenue, Rock	y Hill, CT 06067

CT Paving, LLC

Is this DBE firm a 1st or 2nd tier subcontractor?

The CDOT prefers 1st tier subcontractors; however, credit for 2nd tier DBE firms will be approved provided this page is signed by both the prime and the DBE firm, the 1st tier subcontractor is identified, the extent of the 2nd tier work is clearly identified, and the prime makes the assertion that regardless of its arrangement with the 1st tier subcontractor, this DBE firm will be used and its replacement is subject to the conditions of the DBE specification and contract requirements.

237310

1st 🗸

of 1

2nd\*

Item Number & Description	<u>item</u> <u>item</u> <u>Partia</u> Yes No	Firm Type	<u>Unit</u> of Item	Quantity bid by Prime	<u>Contract</u> Unit Price	Quantity Subcontracted	Subcontract Unit Price	Total Item price subcontracted	Total item prices credited to the subcontractor
0209001 Formation of Subgrade	N	S	SY	1,958	2.50	1,958	1.65	3,230.70	3,230.70
0406170 HMA S1	N	S	Ton	347	140.00	347	125.00	43,375.00	43,375.00
0406171 HMA S0.5	N	S	Ton	462	140.00	462	125.00	57,750.00	57,750.00
0406236 Material For Tack Coat	N	S	Gal	98	20.00	98	15.00	1,470.00	1,470.00
040660 Material Transfer Vehicle	N	S	Ton	462	25.00	462	20.00	9,240.00	9,240.00
	N	S						0.00	
	N	S	() <del></del>		3 <del></del>	10 0 41 3 40 7 40 41 5 47		0.00	

If any of the items above are checked Yes as to Partial, please use the space provided or use an attachment to offer an explanation of the work involved. Also please identify who is responsible for the remainder of the partial items,

\*\*\* Firm Type Code: S (subcontractor), M (manufacturer), P (supplier), T (trucking), V (services). For items leased or rented please use code L under Firm Type Code instead of P. Any DBE Trucking firm (T) nominated on this form must self-perform not less than 30% of their contract value.

\*\*\*\* In instances where the Prime Is paying the Subcontractor a higher unit price than the bid, by submitting this form the Prime agrees to the higher subcontracted price without additional costs to the Department. \*\*\*\*Is this DBE Purchasing any Material or Leasing any Equipment from the Prime or any of the Prime's YES 🔲 Affiliates?

NO 1

If YES, state the amount and DO NOT include the amount in the amount toward the goal.

Amount: \$

\*\*\*\*\* The credited amount includes adjustments for supply items including leased or rented at 60%.

Date

Signature of Prime Contractor, Title

menner Signature of Subcontractor, Title

After this submitted is approved by the Department, any proposed changes to it must be submitted to the Department for approval.

Rev09/2021

#### OBINICO TICUT DEDADTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION /

						TIME FRAME INDICATED IN THE	the second s			
nly certified DBE firms and only	y for work which they have b	een certif	ied for will be appro	oved by CDOT	toward the goal. D	epartment's DBE directory is	s available on CTDOT's we			
DOT Project Number (s):	040-0146	3				DBE Subcontractor:	Clean Slate Enviro		et of 1	
own(s) of:	East Haddam					NAICS Code (s) associated	with this submission:	484	4220, 541620, 562910	
ubmitted By (Prime):	Mizzy Construction					Address:	1189 Middle Street	Middletown, CT 0645	57	
riginal Bid (\$):	\$2,369,396.50					ls this DBE firm a 1st or	r 2nd tier subcontracto	or? 1st	2n	id*
ollar amount subcontracte	ed to this DBE firm (\$):		162,896.00			* The CDOT profess	1 of tion out any transform k	annan an die C D. d ei	r DBE firms will be approved pr	
ollar amount requested for C			162,896.00	**		by both the prime a	ind the DBE firm, the 1st ti	er subcontractor is identil	fied, the extent of the 2nd tier w	ork is clearly identified, and
Please be advised that by subr f commitment and will be meas					will be the amount	the prime makes th	e assertion that regardless ect to the conditions of th	of its arrangement with t	he 1st tier subcontractor, this I	DBE firm will be used and its
	CELS SUDIE		and the second second	1. 1.			could inclosed and a	o bob specification and co	neraterequirements	
		<u>Is This</u>	***	<u>Unit</u>	Quantity bid	Contract	Quantity	Subcontract	***	83,6 = N
jtem Number & Descri			Firm Type Code		Quantity bid by Prime		and a second	an and a business and a		Total item prices credited to the subcontractor
	iption	<u>Is This</u> item Partial	*** Firm Type	Unit. of.		Contract	Quantity	Subcontract	Total Item price	Total item prices credited to the
020763 Disposal	of Sediments	<u>Is This</u> item Partiał Yes No N	*** Firm Type	Unit of Item	by Prime	<u>Contract</u> <u>Unit Price</u>	Quantity Subcontracted	Subcontract Unit Price	Total Item price subcontracted	<u>Total item prices</u> <u>credited to the</u> <u>subcontractor</u>
0020763 Disposal	of Sediments al Health and Safety	<u>Is This</u> item <u>Partiał</u> <u>Yes No</u> N N	Firm Type Code T	Unit of Item Ton	by Prime	Contract Unit Price 80.00	Quantity Subcontracted	Subcontract Unit Price 64.00	Total Item price subcontracted 3,456.00	Total item prices credited to the subcontractor 3,456.00
0020763 Disposal	of Sediments al Health and Safety	<u>Is This</u> item <u>Partiał</u> <u>Yes No</u> N N	Firm Type Code T	Unit of Item Ton LS	<u>by Prime</u> 54 1	Contract Unit Price 80.00 2,500.00	Quantity Subcontracted	Subcontract. Unit Price 64.00 2,000.00	Total Item price subcontracted 3,456.00 2,000.00	Total item prices rredited to the subcontractor 3,456.00 2,000.00
0020763 Disposal 0101000 Environmente	of Sediments al Health and Safety	<u>Is This</u> <u>item</u> <u>Partiał</u> <u>Yes No</u> N N N	Firm Type Code T S T	Unit of Item Ton LS	<u>by Prime</u> 54 1	Contract Unit Price 80.00 2,500.00	Quantity Subcontracted	Subcontract. Unit Price 64.00 2,000.00	Total Item price   subcontracted   3,456.00   2,000.00   157,440.00	Total item prices rredited to the subcontractor 3,456.00 2,000.00
Item Number & Descri 0020763 Disposal 0101000 Environmenta 0202217 Disposal of C	of Sediments al Health and Safety	Is This. item. Partiał Yes No N N N	Firm Type Code T S T S S	Unit of Item Ton LS	<u>by Prime</u> 54 1	Contract Unit Price 80.00 2,500.00	Quantity Subcontracted	Subcontract. Unit Price 64.00 2,000.00	Total Item price subcontracted   3,456.00   2,000.00   157,440.00   0.00	Total item prices rredited to the subcontractor 3,456.00 2,000.00

Firm Type Code: S (subcontractor), M (manufacturer), P (supplier), T (trucking), V (services). For items leased or rented please use code L under Firm Type Code instead of P. Any DBE Trucking firm (T) nominated on this form must self-perform not less than 30% of their contract value.

In instances where the Prime is paying the Subcontractor a higher unit price than the bid, by submitting this form the Prime agrees to the higher subcontracted price without additional costs to the Department.

Is this DBE Purchasing any Material or Leasing any Equipment from the Prime or any of the Prime's Affiliates?

YES NO 🔽

If YES, state the amount and DO NOT include the amount in the amount toward the goal.

Amount: \$

The credited amount includes adjustments for supply items including leased or rented at 60%.

Signature of Prime Contractor, Title Date

22-Signature of Subcontractor, Title

After this submittal is approved by the Department, any proposed changes to it must be submitted to the Department for approval.



1189 Middle Street Middletown, CT 06457

Phone - (860)228-2461

<u>Clean Slate is an approved DBE with the CTDAS</u>

January 10, 2021

Mizzy Construction, Inc. Attn: James 463 East Street Plainville, CT 06062 Phone: (860) 793-2289 Fax: (860) 223-8383 jwall@mizzyconstruction.com

Quotation #2022-1275 - CTDOT Project #40-146 - Replacement of Bridge over Route 82 - East Haddam, CT

Dear James,

Clean Slate Environmental, Inc. is pleased to offer the following quotation for environmental services relative to the above referenced project.

0101000 Environmental Health and Safety Plan	\$2,000.00 / Lump Sum
0020763 Disposal of Sediments	\$ 64.00 / English Ton
0202315 Disposal of Controlled Materials	
RCS-1 Facility – B-2, B-3, B4, B-8	\$ 32.00 / English Ton
RCS-2 Facility – B-7, B-9 Area	\$ 39.00 / English Ton
Petroleum Facility – B-1, B-5, B-6 Area	\$ 64.00 / English Ton

LEP Services – Disposal Document Preparation – 1 letter per bin (500 yards/750 tons) \$ 500.00 / Bin

Additional Clarifications:

- The pricing will be subject to off-spec charges is the waste does not meet the waste profile standards
- No retainage will be held from payments to Clean Slate Environmental.
- WSA'S MUST BE ACCESSIBLE FOR BOTH DUMP TRACTOR TRAILERS AND TRI-AXLES
- Pricing is based on starting to load trucks at 6:00am
- Payment terms are net 30 days from Clean Slate's invoice date. Clean Slate will be submitting weekly invoices. Additional finance charges will be applied for any past due invoices over the payment terms Item #0020763
- Disposal of Sediments pricing is subject to the disposal facility's acceptance and availability at the time the project commences
- A 25 ton minimum per load will be applicable
- Pricing is based on starting to load trucks at 6:00am
- Sediments must not contain any free liquids
- On Site Demurrage Charges 1/2 hour at no charge \$125.00 / Hour thereafter
- Pricing includes fuel surcharge up to \$3.50 / gallon. If fuel surcharge exceeds this, a 1% fuel surcharge would apply for every 5 cents over the base rate. The EIA website's weekly diesel fuel average for New England will be used to determine the price per gallon
- Analysis and waste profiles will be conducted and completed by the Environmental Consultant

• Additional analysis and waste profiles will be required by the disposal facility for proper acceptance and approval. Item #0202315:

- Disposal of Controlled Material pricing is subject to the disposal facility's acceptance and availability at the time the project commences
- A 25 ton minimum per load will be applicable
- Soil must not contain any free liquids
- On Site Demurrage Charges 1/2 hour at no charge \$125.00 / Hour thereafter
- Pricing includes fuel surcharge up to \$3.50 / gallon. If fuel surcharge exceeds this, a 1% fuel surcharge would apply for every 5 cents over the base rate. The EIA website's weekly diesel fuel average for New England will be used to determine the price per gallon
- Analysis and waste profiles will be conducted and completed by the Environmental Consultant

• Additional analysis and waste profiles will be required by the disposal facility for proper acceptance and approval.

Thank you in advance for the opportunity to provide Mizzy Construction, Inc. with the above environmental services. If you have any further questions please contact me at (860) 228-2461.

Sincerely, Clean Slate Environmental, Inc. Beth Roccapriore Beth Roccapriore President

## CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (CTDOT)

Rev09/2021

a Care streamer and see and have made to and	نشته حمد مدح	www. Tin		Plane Pl	RE AWARD DBE C	OMMITMENT APPROVAL R	EQUEST	Sharling was a second a second second		Martin and all all
		2				TIME FRAME INDICATED IN THE				
Only certified DBE firms and only for work wi			ied for will be appr	oved by CDO1	toward the goal. D	epartment's DBE directory is	available on CTDOT's w		4-2171 set 7 of 3	
CDOT Project Number (s):	040-0146	3				DBE Subcontractor:	Warning Lights, Ir	IC.		
Town(s) of: East Had	dam					NAICS Code (s) associated v	ith this submission:	33	9950, 237310	
Submitted By (Prime): Mizzy Co						Address:	16 Hamden Park D	Drive, Hamden, CT 065	17	
Original Bid (\$): \$2,369,39						Is this DBE firm a 1st or	2nd tier subcontract	or? 1st	: 🗸 2n	id+
Dollar amount subcontracted to this DE			72,390.50			* The CDOT prefers	st tier subcontractors; I	owever, credit for 2nd tles	DBE firms will be approved p	rovided this page is signed
Dollar amount requested for CREDIT for th ** Please he advised that by submitting this for			65,996.50 that the total Cree	**	will be the amount				fied, the extent of the 2nd tier a	
of commitment and will be measured by the C	ommercially Us	eful Fun						e DBE specification and co		eni urmanin ne used and te
	A The spiriture is	Is This	1. C. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	Unit	Quantity bid	Contract	Quantity	Subcontract	A246	And Andrew States
Item Number & Description		item. Partial Yes_No	Eirm Type <u>Code</u>	of. Item	by Prime	<u>Unit Price</u>	Subcontracted	Unit Price	Total Item price. subcontracted	Total item prices credited to the subcontractor
0976002 Barricade Warning Lights H	igh Intensity	Ν	S	Day	250	1.00	250	0.75	187.50	187.50
0978002 Traffic Drum		Ν	Ρ	Ea	50	90.00	50	76.00	3,800.00	2,280.00
0979003 Construction Barricac	le Type III	Ν	P	Ea	12	125.00	12	110.00	1,320.00	792.00
0981100 42" Traffic Cone		Ν	Р	Ea	50	50.00	50	41.50	2,075.00	1,245.00
0981101 Opposing Lane I	Divider	N	P	Ea	25	125.00	25	110.00	2,750.00	1,650.00
0131002 Remote Control Changeable N	lessage Sign	Ν	L	Day	160	50.00	160	37.75	6,040.00	3,624.00
1208931 Sign Face Sheet Alur	m Type IX	Ν	S	SF	21	125.00	21	85.00	1,785.00	1,785.00
10 0-1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					·					C

If any of the items above are checked Yes as to Partial, please use the space provided or use an attachment to offer an explanation of the work involved. Also please identify who is responsible for the remainder of the partial items.

\*\*\* Firm Type Code: S (subcontractor), M (manufacturer), P (supplier), T (trucking), V (services). For items leased or rented please use code J, under Firm Type Code instead of P. (Any DBE Trucking firm (T) nominated on this form must self-perform not less than 30% of their contract value.

\*\*\*\* In instances where the Prime is paying the Subcontractor a higher unit price than the bid, by submitting this form the Prime agrees to the higher subcontracted price without additional costs to the Department.

\*\*\*\*Is this DBE Purchasing any Material or Leasing any Equipment from the Prime or any of the Prime's

NO V

If YES, state the amount and DO NOT include the amount in the amount toward the goal.

Amount: \$

\*\*\*\* The credited amount includes adjustments for supply Items including leased or rented at 60%.

Signature of Prime Contractor, Title Date

M. mattro Signature of Subcontractor, Title Date

After this submittal is approved by the Department, any proposed changes to it must be submitted to the Department for approval

Affiliates?

### CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (CTDOT) PRE-AWARD DBE COMMITMENT APPPOVAL REQUEST

Revo	9/2	021
------	-----	-----

#### TO BE SUBMITTED WITHIN THE TIME FRAME INDICATED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS

DBE Subcontractor:

Only certified DBE firms and only for work which they have been certified for will be approved by CDOT toward the goal. Department's DBE directory is available on CTDOT's website or by calling 860-594-2171

CDOT Project Number (s):	040-0146				
Town(s) of:	East Haddam				
Submitted By (Prime):	Mizzy Construction				
Original Bid (\$):	\$2,369,396.50				
Dollar amount subcontracte	ed to this DBE firm (\$):	72,390.50			
Dollar amount requested for C	65,996.50	**			

of commitment and will be measured by the Connaercially Useful Function the Subcontractor performs

\*\* Please be advised that by submitting this form you (the prime) agree that the total Credited amount will be the amount

NAICS Code (s) assor	clated with this submission:	339950, 237310
Address:	16 Hamden Park Drive, Hamo	den, CT 06517

Warning Lights, Inc.

Is this DBE firm a 1st or 2nd tier subcontractor?

1st

Sheet Z

of 3

2nd\*

The CDOT prefers 1st tier subcontractors; however, credit for 2nd tier DBE firms will be approved provided this page is signed by both the prime and the DBE firm, the 1st tier, subcontractor is iden titled, the extent of the 2nd tier work is clearly identified, and the prime makes the assertion that regardless of its arrangement with the 1st tier subcontractor, this DBE from will be used and its replacinient is subject to the conditions of the DBE specification and contract requirements.

and the second second with a second second to the second second second second second second second second second	main winter and	in reportments in	and and the second	and an and a second second second	State State	a a start and a start	The state of the state of the	and the second states of the second second	The way and the way is a
	Is This	***	Unit	Quantity bid	Contract.	Quantity	Subcontract	****	*****
Item Number & Description	item. Partial	Firm Type	of	by Prime	Unit Price	Subcontracted	Unit Price	Total Item price	Total item prices
	Yes No.	Code	Item					subcontracted	credited to the subcontractor
1220027 Construction Signs	N	M	SF	700	35.00	700	9.05	6,335.00	6,335.00
1802210.02 Temporary sand Barrel (200 lb)	Ν	Р	Ea	4	400.00	4	295.00	1,180.00	1,180.00
1802210.02 Temporary sand Barrel (200 lb)	N	Р	Ea	2	400.00	2	295.00	590.00	590.00
1802210.02 Temporary sand Barrel (200 lb)	N	Ρ	Ea	6	400.00	6	295.00	1,770.00	1,770.00
1802210.02 Temporary sand Barrel (200 lb)	N	Р	Ea	8	400.00	8	299.00	2,392.00	2,392.00
1802210.02 Temporary sand Barrel (200 lb)	N	Р	Ea	4	400.00	4	299.00	1,196.00	1,196.00
1220027 Construction Signs (Installation of Signs)	N	S	SF	700	35.00	1	11,290.00	11,290.00	11,290.00

If any of the items above are checked Yes as to Partial, please use the space provided or use an attachment to offer an explanation of the work involved. Also please identify who is responsible for the remainder of the partial items.

\*\*\* Firm Type Code: S (subcontractor), M (manufacturer), P (supplier), T (trucking), V (services). For items leased or rented please use code L under Firm Type Code instead of P. Any DBF Trucking firm (T) nominated on this form must self-perform not less than 30% of their contract value.

\*\*\*\* In instances where the Prime is paying the Subcontractor a higher unit price than the bid, by submitting this form the Prime agrees to the higher subcontracted price without additional costs to the Department. YES 🔲

\*\*\*\* Is this DBE Purchasing any Material or Leasing any Equipment from the Prime or any of the Prime's

NO 🔽

If YES, state the amount and DO NOT include the amount in the amount toward the goal.

Amount: \$

the transfer to serve a

The credited amount includes adjustments for supply items including leased or rented at 60%.

22 Date

Signature of Prime Contractor, Title

Affiliates?

1.14.22 Sign Date After this submittal is approved by the Department, any proposed changes to it must be submitted to the Department for approval

# CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (CTDOT)

Rev09/2021

CDOT Project Number (s):	040-0146	3				DBE Subcontractor:	Warning Lights, Inc.	Shee	t 3 of 3	
Town(s) of:	East Haddam					NAICS Code (s) associated w	with this submission:	339	950, 237310	
Submitted By (Prime):	Mizzy Construction					Address:	16 Hamden Park Driv	ve, Hamden, CT 0651	7	Providence of the local data and
Driginal Bid (\$):	\$2,369,396.50					Is this DBE firm a 1st or	2nd tier subcontractor	? 1st	21	1d*
ollar amount subcontracto	Construction of the second		72,390.50			The CDOT prefers	ist tier subcontractors; how	wever, credit for 2nd tier l	DBE firms will be approved p	rovided this page is signed
Dollar amount requested for ( Please be advised that by sub- of commitment and will be meaning the second	mitting this form you (the pri oren by the Commercially Us	me) agree teful Func	tion the Subcontra	tor performs.	vill be the amount	by both the prime an the prime makes the	d the DBE firm the 1st tier	subcontractor is identified fits urangement with th	d, the extent of the 2nd tiers e-tabler subcontractor, this	vork is clearly identified, and DHE firm will be used and its
Item Number & Descri	ption	is This item Partial Yes, No	Firm Type Code	Unit of Item	Quantity bid by Prime	Contract. Unit Price	Quantity Subcontracted	Subcontract Unit Price	Total Item price subcontracted	Total item prices. credited to the subcontractor.
1118101 Tempora	ary Signalization	Ν	S	LS	1	95,000.00	1	29,680.00	29,680.00	29,680.00
· · · · ·		Ν	P						0.00	
		Ν	Р						0.00	
		Ν	Р						0.00	
		Ν	P						0.00	
W		Ν	P			nd management of a strategies	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		0.00	
		Ν	S						0.00	
	<u>l items.</u> ubcontractor), M (manu ing firm (T) nominated on.	lfacture this form	r), P (supplier), Imustself-perforn	T (trucking motless that	g), V (services). 1 30% of their co	For items leased or ren ntract value	ted please use code I.	<u>under Firm Type Co</u>	de instead of P.	
**** In instances where the ****Is this DBE Purchasing a Affiliates?	any Material or Leasing a	ny Equip	oment from the P	rime or any	of the Prime's	NO 🔽		t and DO NOT include t	a omount in the	: Department. הסטחל: \$
***** The credited amoun	Title (Pres-)	Date	14/2	Z			Sign	acure of Subcontractor	m. Matt	Date
	After	thissu	hmittal is anore	wed hy the	Denartment .:	any proposed changes to	n it must be submitte	d to the Departmen	t for approval	and the second side whereas

# Warning Lights Inc.

16 Hamden Park Dr., Hamden, CT 06517 Phone: (203) 287-1443 Fax: (203) 287-1586 Warninglights@comcast.net

D.B.E./W.B.E./S.B.E.

# Jan. 11, 2022 To: Estimating

# Project: # 40-146 East Haddam

**Replacement of Bridge No. 02510 Carrying Route 82 over Strongs Brook** 

Item #	Item	Unit	Approx. Ouant.	Pr	ice Ea.	Total
0976002	Barricade Warning Lights High Intensity	Day	250	\$	.75	Rental Day + Tax
0978002	Traffic Drum	Ea.	50	\$	76.00	Ea.+ Tax
0979003	Construction Barricade Type III	Ea.	12	\$	110.00	Ea.+ Tax
0981100	42" Traffic Cone	Ea.	50	\$	41.50	Ea.+ Tax
0981101	Opposing Traffic Lane Divider	Ea.	25	\$	110.00	Ea.+ Tax
1118101	Temporary Signalization			See Pa	e ge 2	
1131002	Remote Control Changeable Message Sign			\$	995.00	Rental Ea. Per Month+ Tax
1208931	Sign Face sheet Alum. Type IX (Furnish & Install)	s.f.	21	\$	85.00	s.f.
1220027	Construction Signs	S.F.	700	\$	8.50	S.F. + Tax
	Installation of Construction Signs Per Plan Sheets # DTR-01,TTC-01. Price Includes Mark-out, CBYD, Break- away Posts, Hardware, Mounting of Signs to Posts and Installation of Posts and Post Mounted Signs. *****Signs Are AT Unit Price ****** Does Not Include Traffic Control Any Signs Added By DOT Will Be Charged For Additional Posts and Installation			<b>\$</b> 1	10,624.00	+ Tax
1802210.02	Temporary Sand Barrel 200 lb. Filled with Sand & Salt	Ea.	4	\$	295.00	Ea.+ Tax
1802210.04	Temporary Sand Barrel 400 lb. Filled with Sand & Salt	Ea.	2	\$	295.00	Ea.+ Tax

1802210.07	Temporary Sand Barrel 700 lb. Filled with Sand & Salt	Ea.	6	\$ 295.00	Ea.+ Tax
1802210.14	Temporary Sand Barrel 1400 lb. Filled with Sand & Salt	Ea.	8	\$ 299.00	Ea.+ Tax
1802210.21	Temporary Sand Barrel 2100 lb. Filled with Sand & Salt	Ea.	4	\$ 299.00	Ea.+ Tax
1118101	Temporary Signalization Per Plan Sheet TTC-01.		Monthly Rental	\$ 13,950.00	Per Month + Tax
	This Is For Portable Trailer Mounted Solar Powered Traffic Lights				
	Contractor to Lift Any Equipment Over Guardrail or Barriers If Needed				
	Rental on Per Month Basis (28 Days ) Minimum 2 Month Rental				
	Any Equipment Added to Project Will Be Additional Rental and Set-up Fee. Does Not Include Any Wood Poles, Does Not Include Illumination Lighting				



678 Cromwell Ave. • Rocky Hill, CT 06067 860-529-7447 • FAX 860-529-4998

# **PAVING QUOTATION**

# \* DBE CERTIFIED \* \* SBE / MBE CERTIFIED \*

To:	Estimating	Dent
10.	Loundung	Dept.

From: Tom Avery

Date:

1/11/22

Project: Town of East Haddam Route 82 Bridge DOT #40-146

		ESTIMATED		<b>IN-PLACE</b>
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE
		-		
	ROAD PAVING			
	(1 mobilization)	±		
1	FINE GRADE & ROLL YOUR PREPARED BASE	1,958	SY	\$1.65
2	INST. 3" HMA S1.0 L-2	347	TON	\$125.00
3	INST. 4" HMA S0.5 L-2	462	TON	\$125.00
4	APPLY TACK COAT	98	GAL	\$15.00
5	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	462	TON	\$20.00
6	INST. 3" BIT. DRIVES (paving only)	43	SY	\$55.00
	or		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······
	ROAD PAVING			
	(2 mobilizations)	±		
1	FINE GRADE & ROLL YOUR PREPARED BASE	1,958	SY	\$3.30
2	INST. 3" HMA S1.0 L-2	347	TON	\$150.00
3	INST. 4" HMA S0.5 L-2	462	TON	\$150.00
4	APPLY TACK COAT	98	GAL	\$20.00
5	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	462	TON	\$30.00
	WSA AREA			
	(1 mobilization)	<u>±</u>		
7	FINE GRADE & ROLL YOUR PREPARED BASE	1,425	SY	\$2.25
8	INST. 3" HMA S0.5 L-2	246	TON	\$150.00
alt 8	INST. 4" HMA S0.5 L-2	328	TON	\$150.00
9	APPLY TACK COAT	75	GAL	\$15.00
10	INST. BIT. CURB / BRB	200	LF	\$15.00
11	ESCALATION / DE-ESCALATION: Base Liquid @ \$512.50/to	on		
NOTEO				

NOTES:

> ROAD PAVING PRICES BASED ON 1 or 2 MOBILIZATIONS. (see above)

> LABOR PRICES GOOD FOR THE 2022 SEASON, HOWEVER MATERIAL WILL BE ESCALATED / DE-ESCALATED BASED ON \$512.50/TON LIQUID.

> PRICES BASED ON DAYTIME PAVING MONDAY - FRIDAY.

> QUOTE MUST BE ACCEPTED WITHIN 30 DAYS TO BE VALID.

> ALL OTHER WORK, INCLUDING SAW CUTTING, ENGINEERING, PATCHING, JOINT SEALING, SWEEPING, & TRAFFIC CONTROL, BY OTHERS.

> BONDING NOT INCLUDED IN ABOVE PRICING.

> CT PAVING MAY ASSESS A SURCHARGE PER ITEM FOR ANY PAVING DONE DURING THE "EXTENDED SEASON".

> TAX EXEMPT.